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Senior Vice President, NCHA 
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jwacker@ncha.org 
 

LaPonda Edmondson  
Vice President, NCHF  
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CaroNova 
ledmondson@ncha.org 
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Vice President of Innovation, NCHF 
Vice President, CaroNova 
jkumar@ncha.org 
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Senior Director of Communications, 
NCHF and CaroNova 
jarmbruster@ncha.org  
 

Dean Higgins  
Executive Director of Program 
Development and Operations, NCHF 
and CaroNova 
dhiggins@ncha.org 
 

Emily Roland 
Senior Director of Program 
Implementation, NCHF 
State Director of Implementation Team, 
CaroNova 
eroland@ncha.org 
 

 

Breyah Atkinson 
Project Manager of Population Health 
batkinson@ncha.org 
 
Chelsea Bednarz  
Program Manager of Population Health  
bednarz@ncha.org  
 
Ellen Carroll  
Director of Program Design, CaroNova  
efahey@ncha.org  
 
Sarah Cavaiani  
Project Manager of Grants & Programs   
scavaiani@ncha.org 
 
Elijah Christian  
Data Analyst, CaroNova  
echristian@scha.org  
 
Jessica Foster 
Senior Program Manager of Design, CaroNova 
jfoster@ncha.org 
 
Marissa Franks 
Program Manager of Social Impact 
mfranks@ncha.org 
 
Ernie Izzommuo 
Senior Program Manager of Clinical Improvement 
eizummuo@ncha.org 
 
Tevin Jenkins 
Project Manager, CaroNova 
tjenkins@ncha.org 
 

Shelby Lassiter  
Director, Quality Improvement 
slassiter@ncha.org 
 
Lizette Leon 
Executive Assistant for Foundation 
lleon@ncha.org 
 
Kristi Manning 
Executive Assistant of Core Services 
kmanning@ncha.org 
 
Shakeerah McCoy 
Director of Rural Health Innovation 
smccoy@ncha.org 
 
Yvonne Mosley 
Program Manager of Quality Improvement  
ymosley@ncha.org 
 
Miriam Tardif-Douglin 
Senior Program Manager of Research & Policy, 
CaroNova 
mdouglin@ncha.org 
 
Shannon Twist  
Implementation Research Analyst, CaroNova  
stwist@ncha.org 
 
Trish Vandersea  
Director of Performance Improvement & 
Population Health 
tvandersea@ncha.org 
 
Madison Ward-Willis 
Planning Manager, CaroNova 
mward@ncha.org 
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